
La Verne (0) -vs- Pacific (0)
02/12/2023 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/12/2023
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Verne 1 2 2 1 6
Pacific 8 2 5 1 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 UOP G Brianna Utas
1st 7:19 ULV G-P Olivia Taylor
1st 6:25 UOP G Hila Futorian
1st 5:57 UOP G Szamira Koppany
1st 5:10 UOP G Lucy Davis
1st 3:51 UOP G Brianna Utas
1st 3:27 UOP G Ilyana Zlobinsky
1st 1:25 UOP G-E Lucy Davis
1st 0:05 UOP G Annikah Lillie
2nd 4:28 UOP G Annikah Lillie
2nd 3:43 UOP G June Akpata
2nd 1:21 ULV G Kelly Riedel
2nd 0:28 ULV G Maddie  Grove
3rd 7:32 UOP G Ilyana Zlobinsky
3rd 6:45 UOP G Lucia Sarimsakci
3rd 5:16 ULV G Jassmine Kezman
3rd 4:46 ULV G Amelia Wolfe
3rd 2:14 UOP G Hila Futorian
3rd 1:20 UOP G-E Szamira Koppany
3rd 0:26 UOP G June Akpata
4th 6:40 UOP G Lucia Sarimsakci
4th 1:52 ULV G Brianna Zapata

Team Statistics

ULV UOP
Shots 30 30
Goals 6 17
Assists 3 9
Points 9 26
Exclusions 6 5
Steals 7 10
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:39 ULV E Alexis Ramirez
1st 3:02 UOP E Addison McGowan
1st 7:19 UOP E-P Clara Vulpisi
2nd 1:08 ULV E Maddie  Grove
2nd 2:20 UOP E Szamira Koppany
2nd 2:57 ULV E Brianna Zapata
2nd 5:24 ULV E Olivia Taylor
3rd 1:24 ULV E Tamara Nordstrom
3rd 6:29 UOP E Ilyana Zlobinsky
4th 2:33 ULV E Nancy Trinh
4th 3:57 UOP E Hila Futorian



Individual
 
 
La Verne 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Katrina Hitchcock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Kate Carlyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Brianna Zapata 3 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0-1
3 Abby Nunez 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Tamara Nordstrom 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Nancy Trinh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Olivia Taylor 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Renee Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Nanea Mattson 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
9 Jassmine Kezman 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0-0
10 Halo Espinoza 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alexis Ramirez 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Arantza Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sophie Santana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Amelia Wolfe 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Maddie  Grove 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-3
19 Kelly Riedel 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 30 6 3 9 6 4 7 1 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kate Carlyle 24:00 16 4
1A Katrina Hitchcock 8:00 1 0

Totals 17 4

Pacific 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Isabelle Knittle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Clara Vulpisi 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Addison McGowan 5 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2-0
4 Dora Alaksza 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Alicia Petkov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Brianna Utas 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 0-0
7 Aristiana Modica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Noemi Alaksza 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Annikah Lillie 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Ilyana Zlobinsky 5 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 June Akpata 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 1-0
12 Lucy Davis 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 1-0
13 Hila Futorian 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ashley Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Szamira Koppany 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Lucia Sarimsakci 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0-0

Totals 30 17 9 26 5 5 10 3 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Clara Vulpisi 16:00 3 7
1A Isabelle Knittle 16:00 3 4

Totals 6 11


